
 

 

List of Processes with Ownership 

 

Process 
 

Process Owners 

Institutional Administration Dr. Rohini Kelkar 

Asif Rampurawala 

Vijay Gawde 
 

Affiliation Management Dr. Rohini Kelkar 

IQAC Dr. Poonam Mirwani 

Faculty Recruitment & Evaluation Dr. Rohini Kelkar 

Asif Rampurawala 

Vijay Gawde 
 

Grievance Redressal  Dr. Rohini Kelkar 

Asif Rampurawala 

Vijay Gawde 
 

Anti -Ragging               Dr. Rohini Kelkar 

Asif Rampurawala 

Vijay Gawde 
 

Admission Umesh Koyande 

Maitreyi Ketkar 
 

Enquiry Handling and Front Office Girish Gokhale 

Pooja Ghag 
 

Academics Dr. Lakshmi Kavitha,  

Commerce, Management and Arts 
 

Dr. Sarika Chouhan,  

Information Technology 
 

Alumni       Dr. Pallavi Tawde 

Abhijit Rane 

Leena Jadhav 

Sandip Khandekar 

Rohini Desai 
 

Career counseling      Shajil Kumar P A 

Murali Anantha  

Dr. Poonam Mirwani 

 

 
 



 

 

List of Processes with Ownership 

 

Process Process Owners 

Corporate Communications Committee Ketaki Ghawali  

Seema Murkar  

Rumeli Sharma  

Mithila Chavan  

Prabaldeep Das 

Swapna Kadam 
 

Entrepreneurship Development  

Activity                  

Rohini Desai 

J Gunsundari 

Dr. Rajendra Patil 

Abhijit Rane 

Aasha Chavan 
 

Final year projects quality assurance  

 

 

 

  

BSc IT  Pushpa Mahapatro, Amraja 

Shivkar 

BMS   Sagar Gaikwad, Chitra More 

BMM   Anindita Banerji 

BFM Santosh Gupta 

BAF Pooja Jogu 

BBI Sindhu Krishnan 

MSc IT Beena Kapadia 

M.Com Prathama Nemane 

Food & Beverages Committee    Janhavi Vadke 

Chitra More 

Khusboo Julka 
 

Hobby Clubs      Janhavi Vadke 

Chitra More 

Khusboo Julka 
 

Industry Institute Interaction                           Dr. Rajendra Patil 

Amraja Shivkar 

Mangal Rawat 
 

Laboratory Development              Rajendra Patole 

Madhavi Ambondkar 

 
 



 

 

List of Processes with Ownership 

 

Process Process Owners 

Library Committee                         Reshma Ajitrao 

Dr. Swagatika Nanda 

Dr. Amita Jain 
 

Parent Interaction committee         Dr. Kimaya Shelar 

Dr. Swagatika Nanda 
 

Personality enrichment committee Seema Vishwakarma 

Lakshmi Pillai 

Hetavi Dedhia 

Dr. Deepti Shirodkar 
 

Placement Committee            

  

 

Murali Anantha (TPO) 

BSc IT Spruha More 

BMS Swapna Kadam 

BAF/M.Com Kavita Chandramohan 

BBI Snehal Tandale 

BFM / BMM Amit Kabra 

Research & Development committee               

 

Dr. Lakshmi K (Mentor),  

Mithila Chavan 

Dr. Amita Jain 

Dr. Rajendra Patil  

Dr. Swagatika Nanda  
 

Staff Development/Welfare              Mangal Rawat 

Mithila Chavan 

Rajendra Patole 

Pooja Ghag 
 

Vidyalankar Volunteering          

 

 

NSS Vijay Gawde  

Harish Noula 

Ajay Poojari 

Agnus Anthony 
 

LLE Sandip Kadam  

Laxmikant Manchekar 

Nisha Dang  

Swapna Kadam 



 

 

List of Processes with Ownership 

 

Process Process Owners 

Women Development Cell Committee 

(PSHAW)              

Dr. Kimaya Shelar 

Madhavi Ambondkar  
 

 Students Council            

 

Ashwini Koyande 

Shreyas Bondre 

Sabir Shaikh 

Sanjay Gore  
 

Marathi Vangmay Mandal Prathma Nemane 

Umesh Koyande 

Rohini Desai 
 

Exam Cell 

  

 

                    

 

Exam Controller Vijay Gawde 

In charge Ujwala Sav 

Members Santosh Gupta 

Harish Noula 

Geeta Sahu 

Hrishikesh Tendulkar 

Bhavesh Shah 
 

Unfair Means & Internal Flying Squad Dr. Swagatika Nanda 

Dr. Kimaya Shelar  
 

Value Added Course(VAC) Dr. Rajendra Patil 

Sanjeela Sagar 

Ajay Poojari 
 

Mentoring Seema Vishwkarma 

Agnus Anthony 
 

Timetable 

 

  

 BSc IT Madhavi Ambondkar 

Seema Vishwakarma 
 

BAF & BBI Pooja Jogu 

Kavitha Chandramohan 

Snehal Tandale 
 

BFM Amit Kabra 

BMM Anindita Banerji 

BMS Swpana Kadam 



 

 

List of Processes with Ownership 

 

Process Process Owners 

Digital Content 

 

BSc IT Laxmikant Manchekar 

Commerce 

Management 

and Arts 

Sagar Gaikwad  

Ajay Poojari 
 

PhD Co-ordinator Sagar Gaikwad 

IDOL Coordinator Seema Vishwakarma 

V-MIS  Dr. Pallavi Tawde 

Shajil Kumar P A 

Leena Jadhav 

CSI Chapter Sanjeela Sagar 

Dr. Amita Jain 
 

IEEE Dr. Sarika Chouhan 

Laxmikant Manchekar 

Aasha Chavan 
 

Scholar’s Day Janhavi Vadke 

Pooja Jogu  
 

In-house publications 

 

  

Overall In-charge Lakshmi Pillai 

Newsletter Rumeli Sharma 

V-Think         Pooja Jogu 

Vihaan Lakshmi Pillai 

V-Tech          Maitreyi Joglekar 

Vector Ujwala Sav 

Avishkar Prachi Mahajan 

Nisha Dang 
 

Spoken Tutorials, NPTEL, MOOCs Beena Kapadia 

Ajay Poojari  
 

Scholarship  Shreyas Bondre 

Apurwa Mahadik 

 
 




